
HEAD OFFICE
MOREBENG BRANCH OFFICE

303 Church Street
Private Bag X44
-MOGWADI 0715
Telephone: (015) 501 0243/4
Fax no : (015) 501 0419
E-mail: info@molemole.gov.za

25 Cnr. Roets & Vivirers Street
MOREBENG 0810
Telephone : (015) 397 4333/ (015) 3974327
Fax no : (015) 397 4334

Molemole Municipality www.molemole.gov.za

+ALLCORRESPONDENCETO BEADDRESSEDTO THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Enquiries: Ralephenya T.D Ref: TECH-001- 2021/22

Date: 16 May 2022

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FROM SUITABLE SERVICE PROVIDERS REGISTERED
ON THE CENTRAL SUPPLIER DATABASE FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ROAD
MAINTENANCE MATERIALS FOR ASPHALT SURFACED ROADS.

Quantity
1000

Unit AmountDescription
Asphalt

Rate
no

(a) Cold-Mix Asphalt (25kg bags)

(a) White Road Marking Paint

(c) Road Marking Paint Brushes

Retro-reflective road-marking paint litres 250

(b) YellowRoadMarkingPaint litres
no
no

150
10

100Road sign Supports
(a) 150mm diameter timber poles 2m in length
(b) 65mm diameter steel posts 2m in length
(c) Signboard clamps for road signs of various

100
300

no
no

sizes (PW1122, 2PClamp, W116-140mm)
(d) Bolts and Nuts for Road signs of various no 300

sizes
Ancillaries to Road Maintenance Materials no 2

(a) Angle Grinder with min spec - disc dia.-
230mm, rated input power-2600W and no-
load speed-6500rpm

(b) Chalk Line-30000mm
(c) Bow Saw 300mm
(d) Mattock Pick Head 2.25kg
(e) Pick Handle Poly
() Steel extension reel with 100m electrical

4no
no
no
no
no

|5
10

2
cable and 2x 3-pin sockets

(g) 4 way cross steel wheel/wrench 13 MMx 14- no |2
inch

TOTALAMOUNT

Vision: A developmental people driven organization that serves its people

Mission: To provide essential and sustainable services in an efficient and effective manner

Created with Scanner Pro



2

1. The following documentation should be attached to the quotations:

The recent up-to-date central supplier database (CSD) registration report detailing al

compliance requirements; [Last verified between the advert date and the closing

date]

a

b. Tax compliance status pin

C. Certified COPY BBBEE certificate (to claim preference points. Failure to submit does

not disqualify the bidder but will lead to forfeiture of the preference points)

d. Fully signed and completed declaration of interest form [downloadable from

e. Fully signed and completed MBD 9 form [downloadable from www.molemole.gov.zal

N.B. Failure to attach the above documents will disqualify the bidder from further

Www.molemole.gov.zal

evaluation.

The following conditions will apply:
a) Quotations must be on an official letterhead of the company
b) Price(s) quoted must be valid for fourteen (14) days from the date of this offer
c) Incomplete quotations will be disqualified from further evaluation
d) Payment will be effected within 30days of receipt of invoice.
e) Quotations will be evaluated on 80/20 preference point system. Whereas 80 points will be

for price and 20 will be for preference as per PPPFA of 2000, BBBEEA of 2003 and
Preferential Procurement Regulation of 2017.

f) The Municipality is not bound to accept the lowest or any bid and reserve the right to not
accept any quotation either wholly or a part thereof;

Kindly direct all technical enquiries to Mabasa V.P at 015 501 2323 between 08:00 and 16:30.
All quotations should be submitted at Mogwadi municipal Tender Box, no 303 Church Street
Mogwadi 0715, by the 23 May 2022 at 11:00, clearly marking "ROADS MAINTENANCE
MATERIALS". No quotations will be accepted after the closing date. Molemole municipality
reserves the right to accept any quotations.

MrMakgathoK.E
Acting Municipal Manáger
Ref: TECH-001- 2021/22

Vision: A developmental people driven organization that serves its people

Mission: To provide essential and sustainable services in an efficient and effective manner

Created with Scanner Pro


